BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

NO.: BHE 24-53

BOARD DATE: June 11, 2024

COMMONWEALTH HONORS PROGRAM – CONSENT AGENDA

MOVED: The Board of Higher Education approves the following motions on a consent

agenda:

BHE 24-50 Renewal of Middlesex Community College in the

Commonwealth Honors Program

BHE 24-51 Renewal of Northern Essex Community College in the

Commonwealth Honors Program

BHE 24-52 Renewal of University of Massachusetts Lowell in the

Commonwealth Honors Program

VOTED: Motion approved and advanced to the full BHE by the Executive Committee

on 6/3/2024; and adopted by the BHE on 6/11/2024.

Authority: Commonwealth Honors Program Approval Process Guidelines as Revised by

the Board of Higher Education in March 2022; G.L. c. 15A, § 9.

Contact: Richard Riccardi, Sc.D., Deputy Commissioner for Academic Affairs and

Student Success

Keith M. Connors, Program Director for Academic Affairs and Student Success